
Divisions 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Sr/ Visit 
Judge

Month 
Totals

Civil Jury Trials 8 4 1 0 10 0 3 4 1 2 1 2 9 8 7 0 5 0 4 1 70 Civil
Criminal Jury Trials 1 2 5 0 2 0 0 3 3 1 1 3 4 4 8 0 3 0 2 0 42 Criminal

Divisions 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Sr/ Visit 
Judge

Year to 
Date 

Totals
Total Jury Trials 9 6 6 0 12 0 3 7 4 3 2 5 13 12 15 0 8 0 6 1 112 Total Trials
Days in Trial 31 18 25 0 53 0 15 25 9 11 6 17 85 37 62 0 25 0 17 7 443 Days in Trial

4.5
3.1

54
59
45
60

14,949
38 6,214
30 1,925
2 9,637
0 32%
0
0 11%

70 42%
167,878.53$     

24
13
3
2
0

42

Criminal Mode

Outcomes

Average Criminal

Jury Panel Sizes

Not Guilty

Plea
Mistrial

Total
Criminal Trials

Total
Dismissed

Judgment for Plaintiff
Judgment for Defendant

Settled
Directed Verdict

Guilty

Civil Trials

Dismissed

Juror Yield

Sent for Jury Selection
Juror Per Diem and Mileage

Juror Utilization
Selected as jurors

Criminal
Jury Supervisor's Annual Report                                     

Average Civil

Civil Mode

2013 

Juror Usage and Pay

Jury Trials
Calendar Year 2013

Jury Trials from January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013 

Mistrial

Jurors Available
Jurors Undergoing Voir Dire

Jurors On Call (Probate)
Jurors on Cancelled Panels

Average Length of Jury Trial in Days
Civil 


