Jury Trials Calendar Year 2013

Divisions	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	Sr/ Visit Judge	Month Totals	
Civil Jury Trials	8	4	1	0	10	0	3	4	1	2	1	2	9	8	7	0	5	0	4	1	70	Civil
Criminal Jury Trials	1	2	5	0	2	0	0	3	3	1	1	3	4	4	8	0	3	0	2	0	42	Criminal

Jury Trials from January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013

Divisions	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	Sr/ Visit Judge	Year to Date Totals	
Total Jury Trials	9	6	6	0	12	0	3	7	4	3	2	5	13	12	15	0	8	0	6	1		Total Trials
Days in Trial	31	18	25	0	53	0	15	25	9	11	6	17	85	37	62	0	25	0	17	7	443	Days in Trial

Average Length of Jury Trial in Days	S
Civil	4.5
Criminal	3.1

	Jury Panel Sizes
	•
Average Civil	54
•	
Average Criminal	59
•	45
Civil Mode	45
Cuincin al Marda	00
Criminal Mode	60

Outcomes	
Civil Trials	
Judgment for Plaintiff	38
Judgment for Defendant	30
Settled	2
Directed Verdict	0
Mistrial	0
Dismissed	0
	Total 70
Criminal Trials	Total 70
Criminal Trials Guilty	Total 70
Guilty	24
Guilty Not Guilty	24 13
Guilty Not Guilty Mistrial	24 13 3

Jury Supervisor's Annual Report	

2013	

Juror Usage and Pay	
Jurors Available	14,949
Jurors Undergoing Voir Dire	6,214
Jurors On Call (Probate)	1,925
Jurors on Cancelled Panels	9,637
Juror Yield	32%
Juror Utilization	
Selected as jurors	11%
Sent for Jury Selection	42%
Juror Per Diem and Mileage	\$ 167,878.53